TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tax Data Systems, Inc.		04/03/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Inc.
Street Address:	2395 Midway Road
Internal Address:	Mailstop 270
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006-2521
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006732	TAX DATA SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-539-8733

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
Signature:	/DML/
Date:	04/12/2013 TP A DEM A DK

900252233 REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0517

3006732

ICH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 6

source=Tax Data Systems Assignment#page1.tif source=Tax Data Systems Assignment#page2.tif source=Tax Data Systems Assignment#page3.tif source=Tax Data Systems Assignment#page4.tif source=Tax Data Systems Assignment#page5.tif source=Tax Data Systems Assignment#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of April 3, 2013.

WHEREAS, Tax Data Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, acquired, used and is using, in a substantially exclusive and continuous manner in its business, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters (Tax & Accounting) Inc., a Texas corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned, solely at the cost of Assignee.

This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts of this Agreement (or applicable signature pages hereof) that are manually signed and delivered by facsimile transmission shall be deemed to constitute signed original counterparts hereof and shall bind the parties signing and delivering in such manner.

[Signature page follows.]

STM 296071.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

TAX DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) BYC.

By:______

Name: Aina Eakis
Tytle: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Signstant page to Trickmook Assignment

to me personally kPREMOS&T / CRI threspring instrument for	nown, who, being of tax Duta seed on behalf of tax D	3, before me personally appeared <u>[118321.5 5]?</u> July sweet, did say that whe is the Systems, list and that whe duly executed the ata Systems, inc. and that who adventured to do so surmment to be the line act and deed of said.	# mon
corporation Subjection Notary Public	****		
	*****	ni in	
STATE OF	}}%		
she doly executed the Accounting) has being	of Thomson foregoing instrument ö	. 2013, before one personally appeared , being daily swom, did say that whe is the Renters (Fax & Accoming Inc.) Inc. and that or and on behalf of Thomson Renters (Fax & so and that said individual acknowledged said penation.	

Notary page to Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this instrument to be signed by a duty audiorized representative as of the date first written above.

TAX DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

By:
Name: Chades Snay
Title: President and CEO

THOMSON REUTERS (TAX & ACCOUNTING) INC.

By: Acom planting

Name: Aina Lakis
Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Signature plage in Transensed: Assignment

STATE OF	
On this day of , 2013, before me personally appeared to me personally known, who, being duty sworn, did say that she is the of Tax Data Systems, inc. and that she duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Tax Data Systems, inc. being duty authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free set and deed of said corporation.	
Notary Public	

STATE OF New York See	
On this 3 day of Agal 2013, before me personally appeared Also Lakin to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that s/he is the loc Precident and Asistent Scienter of Thomson Reviews (Tax & Accounting Inc.) Inc. and that s/he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of Thomson Reviews (Tax & Accounting) Inc. being duly antherized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.	
THERESA L. XUEGEL Notary Public - State of New York Notary Public - State of New York No. Strikus223904 Qualified by Sufficie County My Connocisation Expires Juste 1, 2017	200

Nosacy page to Trademark Assignment

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

1. All trademarks/trade names and logos associated with the Business (as defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith, between Assignor and Assignee), and any acronym, shortened version or other variation thereof (e.g., Tax Data Systems, TDS).

2. Registered Trademark

Tax Data Systems

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 04/12/2013